
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 1100

48TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2007

INTRODUCED BY

James G. Taylor

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE VITICULTURE PROGRAM AT NEW

MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--Eighty-five thousand dollars

($85,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board

of regents of New Mexico state university for expenditure in

fiscal year 2008 for the New Mexico department of

agriculture's viticulture program, including maintaining and

expanding weather stations in vineyards, planting and

maintaining an experimental vineyard at the main campus and

providing research and educational outreach.  Any unexpended

or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year

2008 shall revert to the general fund.

.167648.1


