1	SENATE BILL 1100
2	48TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2007
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	James G. Taylor
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE VITICULTURE PROGRAM AT NEW
12	MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONEighty-five thousand dollars
16	(\$85,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the board
17	of regents of New Mexico state university for expenditure in
18	fiscal year 2008 for the New Mexico department of
19	agriculture's viticulture program, including maintaining and
20	expanding weather stations in vineyards, planting and
21	maintaining an experimental vineyard at the main campus and
22	providing research and educational outreach. Any unexpended
23	or unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year
24	2008 shall revert to the general fund.
25	. 167648. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [<del>bracketed mterial</del>] = delete